PUR PORM NO. 2/	FIRST INFORMATION REPORT
First Informat	ion of a cognizable crime reported under cogtion 454 Cr. D. O 4 Do
Zim Sub-Di	Wh. K. 03 M. W. Act. P. W. Year 2022 FIR No. 68/2022 Date 2/2 612
iii) Act	Sections
3. a) General Diary Reference	Entry No. 1043 1085 Time 0645 Mg.
c) mormanon received Date	3
4. Type of Information : Written	Oral written typea complaint.
5. Place of Occurrence : a) Dir	ection and Distance from P.S. approx 24K, M. South East from PS
b) Address OV The 7	rection and Distance from P.S. approx 24K M. South Egst- 6mm P.S.
J. D. Market at 20	Beat No JLND. 133 Angles Bornal
o) in odoc odiside intili of this	Police Station, then the name of P.S
o. Complainant/Informant:	
a) Name PSI Gove	ranga Roy Ob Kashipur Ps. 2131. Purella,
b) Father's / Husband's Na	ame toakeelya Rog
c) Date / Year of birth	5/3/1991 d) Nationality Indian. Rumudla P.S. Malearpur 2015t-Birbhum
e) Address Viloga.	Rumudla P.S. Mallarpur Dist. Bioshium
7. Details of known/suspected /u	nknown/accused with full particulars against owner and dizever
(Attach separate sheet, if nec	essary): ob one Red colour Mahindra Breemé Pretra
	Tractor having magicinary up. WB 67/9737
•	Tractor having magistralon NO. WB 67/9737 along with trooks having Registrem NO. WB39A
2 () •	4910 Roded with Sandap Prog 50-55=Pd.
8. Reasons for delay in reporting	by the complainant/informant

9. Particulars of properties stoler	n/involved: (Attach separate sheet, if required): Ove Red Colour, Mananers
	HOW HOWEN KESS NO WB 6719727 Olanes Wilk tongung bours
	10 look with sand after 50-55 CPI
io. Total value of properties.stol	en/involved
11. Inquest report/U.D. Case No.	O., If any :21
12. FIR Contents : (Attach separa	ite sheet, if required) The original writtenshyped complain of the Complainant which is theated as FIR is attached liere areth.
•	Complainant which is theated as FIR is
	attached here arith.
	25 6 2022.
13. Action taken : Since the abov	e report reveals commission of offence (a)(a. 21937 /(4.4.4.4.4.0.c.R. a.p
and 21 (1)(4)	e report reveals commission of offence(s) u/s. 379 F411/414/120B IPC. Mines & Minarals (RLD) Act. Officer/n-Charge

registered the case and took to	p the investigation/directed to \$1. Pradapen of the take up the investigation of take up the investigat
investigation/transferred to P.S	on point of invitation FID
Complainant/informant, admitted	to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost.
	and the second s
	25 6 202
	Officer-In-Charge
ACT GAMYAMAA PAN	Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station-With-lia
PSI GOVYango ROJ RS 06.4	Name KALY AN KUMAR SAKIJA.
Signature / Thumb immunation	f the Rank SI OF POLICE, KASHIPURPS.
Signature / Thumb impression of	Number if any DIST PURULIA.
Complainant/informant	Number if any

DT 25 6 1 2022.

To The Officer in charge Kashipur PS, Purulia.

Sub: To lodge FIR against owner and driver of one Red colour Mahindra Bhumiputra Tractor having Registration No- WB 67/9737 along with trolley having Rgd No- WB 39 A4910 loaded with sand approx 50-55 Cft.

Sir.

In producing herewith (i) Red colour Mahindra Bhumiputra Tractor having Registration No- WB 67/9737 along with trolley having Rgd No- WB 39 A4910 loaded with sand approx 50-55 Cft. (ii) 02 piece old Iron made "Belcha" having iron butt and (iii) 02 piece iron made "Dhama" before you.

The nub of the fact in a nutshell is that on 24.06.2022 at 21.45 hrs I PSI Gouranga Roy of Kashipur PS along with (i) C/-1256 Anadi Dhibar and (ii) C/416 Sahadeb Hansda both of Kashipur PS, Dist-Purulia. left the PS for performing anti crime night mobile duty at Kashipur P.S area vide Kashipur P.S GDE No 1073 dtd- 24.06.2022 and C.C No. 1747 Dtd. 24.06.22. During my mobile duty, I received a tip off on 25.06.2022 at 04.45 hrs that some persons were loading some tractors with sand from the river bed of Darkeswar River near Chapri village under Kashipur P.S. Subsequently, I along with force moved to the spot. We kept the vehicle on the bank of river and proceeded towards the spot by foot. We came to find that few persons were loading sand in the attached trolley of said tractor. Seeing the Police party, those persons leaving the tractor (loaded with sand in the attached trolley) at Darkeswar River and fled away from the spot. We rushed to the Tractor and detained the said tractors. We searched the said tractors and found that the tractor was loaded with sand and also searched surrounding but could not trace out the persons & drivers of said offending Tractor. Hence, I seized the above noted tractor along with trolley loaded with sand and other articles in between 05.15 hrs to 05.25 hrs and brought the said seized articles to Kashipur PS. As there is every reason to believe that the driver and owner of the said tractor with ill motive were transporting sand illegally without any valid documents in support of carrying sand and violating the Govt. order they are doing such illegal activity.

Hence, I do hereby lodge this complaint against the owner and arrested driver of above noted tractor

along with the trolley for investigation.

Enclosure 1. 01 Seizure List

Submitted

PSI Govrango

PSI Gourango Roy Kashipur PS,

Dist - Purulia

Dt - 25.06.2022

Received on 25/6/2022 at 06.45 this and 3tarted raskip wr P.S. Case No 68/2022 201. 25/6/2022
0/5.379/411/12013 1.P.C. and
21(0(4) Mines & Minarals (Q2D) Act.

Officer-In-Charge Kashipur P.S. Dist.-Purulia